

Mohave Contract User Guide for Dave Bang Associates, Inc.

Contract Number: 19O-BANG-0221 Vendor Website: <u>http://www.davebang.com</u>

Products or Services: Dave Bang Associates, Inc. provides Playground, Fitness and Related Equipment through manufacturers such as *Playworld*, *Berliner*, *Wabash*, *Green Valley*, *Urbanscape*, *Americana Outdoors*, *PW Athletic Sport and Site*, *American Rubber Surfacing*, *Amerigrass*, *Barks & Rec*, *Dog-on-it Parks*, *Flexground*, *Flexgrass*, *Haws*, *Jensen*, *Kay Park*, *Peterson*, *PlaySimple*, *PlaySoft*, *Playtime*, *Sportsplay*, *Stern Williams*, *and Zeager*.

Excluded Items: The following products and services are not allowed: The following products and services are not allowed: 1. Engineering services. 2. Stand-alone fabric shade structures.

P.O. Dave Bang Associates, Inc. Address: Shanna Liles 140 N. Gilbert Rd. Mesa AZ, 85203 Remit Dave Bang Associates, Inc. To: Shanna Liles 140 N. Gilbert Rd. Mesa AZ, 85203

Effective Date: 2/21/2020

Renews: February 21

Final Expiration: 2/21/2025

Contract Specialist: Mike Nentwig, CPPB

Phone: 928-718-3203 Email: mike@mesc.org

Procurement Specialist: Michelle McLemore

Phone: 928-718-3223 Email: michelle@mesc.org

Shipping: Prepay & Add

Pricing: Combination

Volume Discount: N/A

Perf/Pay Bond: 3% of Total Quote (includes materials, shipping installation and tax)

Admin Fee: Mohave's 1% administration fee is included in the vendor's price. Vendor will remit administration fee to Mohave.

Ordering Info: This is a standard order contract. Make your purchase order out to Dave Bang Associates, Inc. and send to Mohave for review.